
City of San Antonio 
Contract Summary Sheet 

Date: 03/23/2023 
Agenda Item: 22-189847 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):  
Annual Contract for Zoll X Series Lead Defibrillators and Maintenance 6100008502 SR 

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:  This Amendment VII will extend the contract term with Zoll Medical 
Corporation through December 31, 2023 for Zoll X-Series Lead Defibrillators and Maintenance. Council 
awarded a contract to Zoll Medical Corporation by Ordinance 2017-06-22-0484 to provide the San Antonio 
Fire Department, EMS Division with Zoll X-Series Manual Monitor/Defibrillators, ancillary supplies for the Zoll 
X-Series Monitor, X-Series Service Plans and Extended Warranty, and Zoll X-Series Monitor Repair Services.
Ordinance 2022-09-08-0662 for Amendment VI extended the term of the contract through March 31, 2023.
This amendment will extend the term of the contract by nine months to provide further review of SAFD
equipment.

Total $: $249,000.00 through December 31, 2023 
Contract Period: Amendment term through December 31, 2023 
Method of 
Procurement: Amendment VII 

Price Trend: 2.42% price increase from 2017 contract, effective April 1,  2023 

Contract Info: Formal  __   Annual  _X_    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

Zoll Medical Corporation, 269 Mill Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824  

Previous 
Contractor(s): N/A 

Comments: 
N/A 

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this amendment to extend the contract not be approved, the Fire Department, EMS 
Division would be required to purchase equipment and supplies as requirements arise. 
Without operational monitors/defibrillators, the EMS Division will not be able to provide 
critical cardiac treatment on patients who are experiencing cardiac arrest symptoms.  

Using 
Department (s): San Antonio Fire Department 


	City of San Antonio



